
Full Results of the 2nd Leg of the 2025 SARL National Field Day 
Contest 
 
For the second leg of the SARL National Field Day Contest, held on 6 to 7 September 2025, 
eighteen logs were received. Entries were noted in classes A, C, E and G categories. The 
logs comprised 1050 SSB and 6 CW QSOs. 
 
 

2nd Leg - Results as follow: 
 
Class A - Field Station, Multi operator - 11 entries 
ZS6STN Sandton ARC - 315,554 
ZS6WR West Rand ARC - 187,562 
ZS2PE Port Elizabeth ARC - 91,418 
ZS6PTA Pretoria ARC - 55,010 
ZS3NC Northern Cape ARC - 53,618 
ZR6TVK Veronica Kotze - 47,520 
ZS5HAM Highway ARC - 22,514 
ZS9KK Klein Karoo Interest Group - 25,064 
ZS1WK West Coast ARC - 21,362 
V51MA Mike Alberts - 18,792 
ZS1XB Emil Bohme - 11,570 
 
Class C - Field Station, Single operator - 1 Entries 
ZS6ANT Anthony Rouquette - 29,426 
 
Class E - Ultra Light Portable Field Station - 1 entries 
ZS6FY Phillip Fischer - 63,146 
 
Class G - Generale - 5 entries 
ZS6WNL Wally Lourens - 1,010 
ZS6ARQ Romeo Nardini - 840 
ZS6JBZ Johann Bezuidenhout - 324 
ZS2D Dylan J Macdonald - 252 
ZS5MRB Martin Blomeyer - 12 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Second Leg Individual results 
 

 Individual Score 2de Leg 

   

1 ZS6STN 315,554 

2 ZS6WR 187,562 

3 ZS2PE 91,418 

3 ZS6FY 63,146 

6 ZS6PTA 55,010 

4 ZS3NC 53,618 

5 ZR6TVK 47,520 

7 ZS6ANT 29,426 

8 ZS9KK 25,064 

19 ZS5HAM 22,514 

10 ZS1WK 21,362 

11 V51MA 18,792 

13 ZS1XB 11,570 

14 ZS6ARQ 840 

15 ZS6JBZ 324 

16 ZS2D 252 

17 ZS2EC 112 

18 ZS5MRB 12 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Full Over All Results of the 2025 SARL National Field Day Contest 

A grand total of 47 logs were received from 39 Participants, with Class A being ever popular. 
There's plenty of room in the QRP and portable classes for SOTA and POTA experts to 
showcase their skills next time round. The contest generated 2,389 SSB and 21 CW QSOs 
overall. 

Well done to the class winners, it was a well-deserved earned victory. 

Class A - Field Station, Multi operator.  15 Competitors 

ZS6STN Sandton ARC - 458,692 
ZS6WR West Rand ARC - 323,692 
ZS3NC Northern Cape ARC - 120,484 

ZS2PE  Port Elizabeth ARC - 119716 

ZR6TVK Veronica Kotze - 103298 

ZS1CRG Cape Radio Group - 66794 

ZS6PTA Pretoria ARC - 55010 

ZS5HAM Highway ARC - 51940 

ZS9KK Klein Karoo Interest Group - 25064 

ZS1WK West Coast ARC - 21362 

ZS5HAC Hibuscus Coast ARC - 15602 

ZS6ERB East Rand Radio Branch - 13658 

V51MA Mike Alberts - 12128 

ZS1XB Emil Bohme - 11570 

ZR6TDK Alberton Amateur Radio Interest Group - 9770 

 
Class B - Field Station, Multi operator, QRP.  1 Competitors 
ZS60SRK Sasol ARC - 49,298 
 
Class C - Field Station, Single Operator. 2 Competitors 
ZS6ANT Anthony Rouquette - 65,956 
ZS1XB Emil Bohme - 252 
 
Class D - Field Station, Single Operator, QRP. 1 Competitor 
ZS6BNE Eddie Leighton - 914 
 
Class E - Ultra Light Portable Field Station. 2 Competitors 
ZS6FY Phillip Fischer - 136,396 
ZS5CN Ludwig Combrinck - 58,802 
 
Class F - Ultra Light Portable Field Station. 2 Competitors 
ZS6SRC Secunda Radio Club - 8,870 
ZS6MSW - Michael Spencer Wilson 914 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Class G - General Stations. 16 Competitors 
ZS5V Markoke Schuitemaker - 1344 
ZS6HKL Herman Kleynhans - 1058 
ZS6WNL Wallie Lourens - 1010 
ZR6JRC Jeugland Radio Club - 1008 
ZS6MDX Mark Walker - 1008 
ZS6ARQ Romeo Nardini - 840 
ZS2EC Theunis Potgieter - 820 
ZS2OD Odette Vosloo - 792 
ZS4ATZ Charlz Brittz - 600 
ZS6JOH Johannes Muller - 480 
ZS5XT Bruce Dunn - 384 
ZS6JBZ Johann Bezuidenhout - 324 
ZS2D Dylan Macdonald - 252 
ZS5R Gawie Hoon - 144 
ZS2AQ Mike Otgaar - 96 
ZS5MRB Martin Blomeyer - 12 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Overall Individual Results of the SARL National Field Day contest 2025  

   

 Individual Score 1st Leg Score 2de Leg Overall 

     

1 ZS6STN 143,138 315,554 458,692 

2 ZS6WR 136,130 187,562 323,692 

3 ZS6FY 73,250 63,146 136,396 

4 ZS3NC 66,866 53,618 120,484 

5 ZS2PE 28,298 91,418 119,716 

6 ZR6TVK 55,778 47,520 103,298 

7 ZS1CRG 66,794  66,794 

8 ZS6ANT 36,530 29,426 65,956 

9 ZS5CN 58,802  58,802 

10 ZS6PTA  55,010 55,010 

11 ZS5HAM 29,426 22,514 51,940 

12 ZS60SRK 49,298  49,298 

13 ZS9KK  25064 25,064 

14 ZS1WK  21,362 21,362 

16 ZS5HAC 15,602  15,602 

17 ZS6ERB 13,658  13,658 

15 V51MA  12,128 12,128 

19 ZS1XB 252 11,570 11,822 

20 ZR6TDK 9,770  9,770 

21 ZS6SRC 8,870  8,870 

22 ZS5V 1,344  1,344 

23 ZS6HKL 1,058  1,058 

24 ZS6WNL 1010  1,010 

25 ZS6MDX 1,008  1,008 

26 ZR6JRC 1,008  1,008 

27 ZS6BNE 914  914 

28 ZS6MSW 914  914 

29 ZS6ARQ  840 840 

30 ZS2OD 792  792 

31 ZS2EC 698 122 820 

32 ZS4ATZ 600  600 

33 ZS6JOH 480  480 

34 ZS5XT 384  384 

35 ZS6JBZ  324 324 

36 ZS2D  252 252 

37 ZS5R 144  144 

38 ZS2AQ 96  96 

39 ZS5MRB  12 12 

 


